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ASSISTANCE TO DREDGING COMPANIES
Yadav Shri Hukamdeo Narayan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Indian and foreign companies involved in dredge work in sea in the country;

(b) whether the Government has provided assistance to Indian companies so that they compete with foreign companies; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds provided during each of the last three years and the current year, company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): The names of Indian and foreign Companies involved in dredge work in sea in the country are as under:-

1. Dredging Corporation of India Limited, Visakhapatnam.
2. Jaisu Shipping Company Private Limited, Kandla.
3. Mercator Lines Limited, Mumbai.
4. Dharti Dredging and Construction Limited, Hyderabad
5. Meka Dredging Corporation, Mumbai.
6. Sical Logistics Limited, Mumbai
7. Infra Dredge Services Private Limited, Mumbai
8. Van Oord India Private Limited, Mumbai
9. Van Oord Dredging & Marine Contactors BV, Netherlands
10. Boscalis Dredging India Private Limited, Mumbai.
11. Royal Boskalis Westminister NV, Netherlands
12. Jan De Nul Dredging India Private Limited, New Delhi
13. Jan De Nul NV, Belgium
14. Dredging International India Private Limited, New Delhi
15. Dredging International NV, Belgium
16. International Seaport Dredging Limited, Chennai
17. Hyundai Engineering and Construction Company Limited, South Korea
18. Chellaram Shipping (Hong Kong) Limited, Hong Kong
19. Inaikiara (I) Dredging Private Limited, Mumbai.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Not applicable.
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